












South Bend Urbanized Area (South Bend/Mishawaka, IN and Niles, MI) - Capital Projects TRANSPO

Year Federal Local Total TIP Page # Resolution Grant #
Unobligated 

Balance
ITS ProjectsProject

2012
FTA Revenue 5307 Available per Split 2012 Total $2,646,498

5307 Preventive Maintenance 2012 $1,366,156 $341,539 $1,707,695
5307 Expand Security System 2012 $80,000 $20,000 $100,000
5307 Purchase/Upgrade Computer Software 2012 $12,000 $3,000 $15,000
5307 Educ & Training (1/2 of 1% of Alloc.) 2012 $16,000 $4,000 $20,000
5307 Rehablitation of Buses (8-10) 2012 $536,342 $134,086 $670,428
5307 Passenger Facility Rehab. 2012 $252,000 $63,000 $315,000
5307 Intelligent Bus System 2012 $80,000 $20,000 $100,000
5307 Operating Assistance 2012 $144,000 $36,000 $180,000
5307 Associated Capital 2012 $160,000 $40,000 $200,000

Total Expense 5307 Federal Project Expenditures 2012 Total 5307 $2,646,498 $661,625 $3,308,123

FTA Revenue 80/20 Funds Available Total $1,438,400 N/A

5309 Bike Hub Stops 2012 $168,000 $42,000 $210,000

5309 Next Bus Arrival Signs 2012 $320,000 $80,000 $400,000

5309 Install bus shelters 2012 $360,000 $90,000 $450,000

5309 Enhanced bus stops 2012 $350,400 $87,600 $438,000

5309 Rehab/Renovate Bus Terminal 2012 $240,000 $60,000 $300,000

FTA Expense 80/20 Funds Expenditures 2012 Total $1,438,400 $359,600 $1,798,000

FTA Revenue 90/10 Funds Available Total $91,800 N/A

5309 Bike Racks (90/10) 2012 $10,800 $1,200 $12,000

5309 Bike Locker Area (90/10) 2012 $81,000 $9,000 $90,000

FTA Expense 80/20 Funds Expenditures 2012 Total $91,800 $10,200 $102,000
Balance $0

2013
FTA Revenue 5307 Available per Split 2013 Total $2,576,342

5307 Preventive Maintenance 2013 $1,600,000 $400,000 $2,000,000
5307 Purchase/Upgrade Computer Software 2013 $12,000 $3,000 $15,000

Add Project 5307 Purchase Fixed Route Bus Signs 2013 $140,000 $35,000 $175,000
Add Project 5307 Purchase less than 30 ft Vehicles 2013 $80,000 $20,000 $100,000
Add Project 5307 Purchase greater than 30 ft Vehicles 2013 $408,000 $102,000 $510,000
Add Project 5307 ADP Hardware 2013 $30,000 $7,500 $37,500
Add Project 5307 Rehab/Renovate Maintenance Facility 2013 $216,342 $54,086 $270,428
Delete Project 5307 Purchase Maintenance Equipment 2013 $376,342 $94,086 $470,428
Delete Project 5307 Educ & Train (1/2 of 1% of Alloc.) 2013 $8,000 $2,000 $10,000

Decrease Funds of $490,000 5307 Passenger Facility Rehab 2013 $10,000 $2,500 $12,500
Delete Project 5307 Maintenance/Shop Equipment 2013 $80,000 $20,000 $100,000

Total Expense 5307 Federal Project Expenditures 2013 Total 5307 $2,496,342 $624,086 $3,120,428
Balance $80,000

2014
FTA Revenue 5307 Available per Split 2013 Total $2,576,342

5307 Preventive Maintenance 2014 $1,600,000 $400,000 $2,000,000 408 Jun 33-09

5307 Educ & Train (1/2 of 1% of Alloc.) 2014 $4,000 $1,000 $5,000 410 Jun 33-09

5307 Safety Equipment 2014 $41,600 $10,400 $52,000 411 Jun 33-09
5307 Tire Lease 2014 $70,000 $17,500 $87,500

5307 Rehabilitate Bus Terminal 2014 $60,742 $15,186 $75,928 412 Jun 33-09

5307 Replace Fixed Route Vehicles 2014 $800,000 $200,000 $1,000,000 409 Jun 33-09

Total Expense 5307 Federal Project Expenditures 2013 Total 5307 $2,576,342 $644,086 $3,220,428
Balance $0

2015
FTA Revenue ` $2,576,342

5307 Preventive Maintenance 2015 $1,600,000 $400,000 $2,000,000
5307 Tire Lease 2015 $160,000 $40,000 $200,000
5307 Replacement of 2003 Gillig Busses 2015 $816,342 $204,086 $1,020,428

Total Expense 5307 Federal Project Expenditures 2015 Total 5307 $2,576,342 $644,086 $3,220,428
Balance $0

2016
FTA Revenue 5307 Available per Split 2016 Total $2,576,342

5307 Preventive Maintenance 2016 $1,600,000 $400,000 $2,000,000
5307 Purchase less than 30 ft Vehicle 2016 $200,000 $50,000 $250,000
5307 Purchase greater than 30 ft Vehicle 2016 $400,000 $100,000 $500,000
5307 Passenger Facility Rehab 2016 $25,000 $6,250 $31,250
5307 Intelligent Bus System 2016 $25,000 $6,250 $31,250
5307 Purhcase New Vehicles 2016 $80,000 $20,000 $100,000
5307 Associated Capital 2016 $80,000 $20,000 $100,000
5307 Tire Lease 2016 $116,342 $29,086 $145,428
5307 Acquire misc support equipment 2016 $40,000 $10,000 $50,000
5307 ADP Software 2016 $10,000 $2,500 $12,500

Total Expense 5307 Federal Project Expenditures 2016 Total 5307 $2,576,342 $644,086 $3,220,428
Balance $0

2017
FTA Revenue 5307 Available per Split 2017 Total $2,576,342

5307 Preventive Maintenance 2017 $1,600,000 $400,000 $2,000,000
5307 Education and Training 2017 $5,000 $1,250 $6,250
5307 Associated Capital 2017 $80,000 $20,000 $100,000
5307 Tire Lease 2017 $90,000 $22,500 $112,500
5307 Purchase less than 30 ft Vehicle 2017 $200,000 $50,000 $250,000
5307 Purchase more than 30 ft Vehicle 2017 $601,342 $150,336 $751,678

Total Expense 5307 Federal Project Expenditures 2017 Total 5307 $2,576,342 $644,086 $3,220,428
Balance $0

2/27/2013 1

ckeirnan
Typewritten Text

ckeirnan
Typewritten Text
Resolution 08-13

ckeirnan
Typewritten Text




